VS-SD1100C..L Series
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 11-Jan-18 1 Document Number: 93536
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Standard Recovery Diodes,
(Hockey PUK Version), 1170 A

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 19 - Thermal Impedance ZthJC Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95246
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Square Wave Pulse Duration (s)
th
J-
hs
Tr
an
sie
nt
 T
he
rm
al
 Im
pe
da
nc
e
Z
(K
/W
)
Steady State Value
R            = 0.11 K/W
(Single Side Cooled)
R            = 0.05 K/W
(Double Side Cooled)
(DC Operation)
SD1100C..L Series
thJ-hs
thJ-hs
Device code
1
VS- SD 110 0 C 32 L
765432
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
3 - Essential part number
4 - 0 = standard recovery
5 - C = ceramic PUK
6 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
7 - L = PUK case B-PUK (DO-200AB)
2 - Diode
Outline Dimensions
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 12-Jul-17 1 Document Number: 95246
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
B-PUK (DO-200AB)
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
58
.5
 (
2.
30
)
D
IA
. M
A
X
.
53 (2.09) DIA. MAX.